
S.ECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #4379 

This Second Amendment to the Agreement for Services #4379 ("Second Amendment") has an effective 
date of January lS, 2021, ("Second Amendment Effective Date") and is by and between the County of El 
Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County") and Praeses, 
LLC, a limited liability company, duly qualified to conduct business in the State of Louisiana, whose 
principal place of business is 330 Marshall Street, Suite 800, Shreveport, LA 71101, (hereinafter referred 
to as ("Consultant") and whose Agent for Service of Process is Corporation Service Co1npany, CSC­
Lawyers Incorporation Service. 

WHEREAS, on January 15, 2020, County and Consultant entered into an Agreement in which Consultant 
agreed to provide inmate communications consulting, management, and reconciliation services; and 

WHEREAS, County and Consultant agreed to modify the Agreement as stated in the First Amendment 
effective June 23, 2020 to extend the term of the Agreement and adjust the shall not exceed cap. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein, and other good and valuable 
consideration, County and Consultant hereby agree to further amend the terms of the Agreement as follows: 

1. Section ARTICLE IT shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

ARTICLEH 
Term: This Agreement shall become effective upon final execution by both parties hereto and shall cover 
the period January 15, 2020 through January 14, 2024. Either party can provide notice of termination to 
other via certified mail, return receipt requested, no less than sixty (60) clays prior to the expiration of the 
Agrnement. 

2. Section AR.TC CLE TU, the last sentence shall be amended to read as follows: 

Total arnount of this Agreement shall not exceed $180,000 .00 for the fom (4) year pet·iod. 

Except as expressly modified by the First Amendment and this Second Amendment, the provisions and 
conditions of the original Agreement, as amended, are unchanged and shall remain in full force and effect. 
The original Agreement, as expressly modified by the First Amendment and Second Amet1clment, is the 
complete agreement of the parties and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous agreements and 
representations , whether written or oral and may not be further modified or amended except by written 
amendment. 

Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence: 

By: 

Chief Fiscal Officer 
Sheriffs Office 

Requesting Department Head Concurrence: 

By '=-'-- b <l c._,::;;;-------.. 
~bnD'Agostini Y 

Sheriff 

Dated: 

Dated: 

z/2s/z1 
I I 



1N WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this second Amendment to that Agreement for 
Services #4379 on the elates indicated below. 

ATTEST: 
Kirn Dawson 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

Praeses, LLC 

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

By: ~=;z:;-;;;!$,~~-----t,C-->~~.,<c,"---'-"::___-=-:----:-
C hair 

-- CONSULTANT --

Board of Supervisors 
"County" 

A Louisiana Limited Liability Company 

By: 

By: 

Ann Day 
President 
"Consultant" 

Drew Smith 
General Counsel 
"Consultant" 

2 

Dated: 
02/18/2021 

Dated: 
19 Feb 2021 


